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SUMMARY 29,087,000.00 457,254.75 29,544,254.75 29,087,000.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75 29,544,254.75 8,225,284.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,225,284.10 7,426,814.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,426,814.31 0.00 21,318,970.65 0.00 798,469.79

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 6,889,234.22 0.00 19,975,550.74 341,215.0427,206,000.000.0027,206,000.00 27,206,000.00 7,230,449.26 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,889,234.22 0.0027,206,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,230,449.26

Personnel
Services

5,004,167.09 0.00 14,979,704.30 205,128.6120,189,000.000.0020,189,000.00 20,189,000.00 5,209,295.70 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,004,167.09 0.0020,189,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,209,295.70

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 4,446,231.16 0.00 11,020,968.83 172,352.8415,639,552.83(43,447.17)15,683,000.00 15,639,552.83 4,618,584.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,446,231.16 0.0015,683,000.00 0.00(43,447.17) 0.00 0.00 4,618,584.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,446,231.16 0.00 11,020,968.83 172,352.8415,639,552.83(43,447.17)15,683,000.00 15,639,552.83 4,618,584.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,446,231.16 0.0015,683,000.00 0.00(43,447.17) 0.00 0.00 4,618,584.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 15,683,000.00 (43,447.17) 15,639,552.83 15,683,000.00 (43,447.17) 0.00 0.00 15,639,552.83 4,618,584.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,446,231.164,618,584.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,446,231.16 0.00 11,020,968.83 0.00 172,352.84

Other Compensation 5010200000 503,000.00 0.00 3,657,000.00 10,000.004,170,000.0036,000.004,134,000.00 4,170,000.00 513,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00503,000.00 0.004,134,000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.00 0.00 513,000.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 186,000.00 0.00 528,000.00 0.00714,000.0018,000.00696,000.00 714,000.00 186,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00186,000.00 0.00696,000.00 0.0018,000.00 0.00 0.00 186,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 696,000.00 18,000.00 714,000.00 696,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 714,000.00 186,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186,000.00186,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186,000.00 0.00 528,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 65,500.00 0.00 109,500.00 5,000.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0065,500.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 65,500.00 0.00 109,500.00 5,000.00180,000.000.00180,000.00 180,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0065,500.00 0.00180,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,500.0070,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,500.00 0.00 109,500.00 0.00 5,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 186,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00192,000.0018,000.00174,000.00 192,000.00 186,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00186,000.00 0.00174,000.00 0.0018,000.00 0.00 0.00 186,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 174,000.00 18,000.00 192,000.00 174,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 192,000.00 186,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186,000.00186,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,307,000.00 0.001,307,000.000.001,307,000.00 1,307,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,307,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,307,000.00 0.00 1,307,000.00 1,307,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,307,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,307,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00145,000.000.00145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00145,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 145,000.00 0.00 145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,307,000.00 0.001,307,000.000.001,307,000.00 1,307,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,307,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,307,000.00 0.00 1,307,000.00 1,307,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,307,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,307,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00145,000.000.00145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00145,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 145,000.00 0.00 145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 54,935.93 0.00 261,735.47 22,775.77339,447.177,447.17332,000.00 339,447.17 77,711.70 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0054,935.93 0.00332,000.00 0.007,447.17 0.00 0.00 77,711.70

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 6,200.00 0.00 25,600.00 3,100.0034,900.00900.0034,000.00 34,900.00 9,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,200.00 0.0034,000.00 0.00900.00 0.00 0.00 9,300.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 34,000.00 900.00 34,900.00 34,000.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 34,900.00 9,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.009,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,200.00 0.00 25,600.00 0.00 3,100.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 39,435.93 0.00 210,535.47 19,675.77269,647.175,647.17264,000.00 269,647.17 59,111.70 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0039,435.93 0.00264,000.00 0.005,647.17 0.00 0.00 59,111.70

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 264,000.00 5,647.17 269,647.17 264,000.00 5,647.17 0.00 0.00 269,647.17 59,111.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,435.9359,111.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,435.93 0.00 210,535.47 0.00 19,675.77

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 9,300.00 0.00 25,600.00 0.0034,900.00900.0034,000.00 34,900.00 9,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,300.00 0.0034,000.00 0.00900.00 0.00 0.00 9,300.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 34,000.00 900.00 34,900.00 34,000.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 34,900.00 9,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,300.009,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,300.00 0.00 25,600.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

1,885,067.13 0.00 4,995,846.44 136,086.437,017,000.000.007,017,000.00 7,017,000.00 2,021,153.56 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,885,067.13 0.007,017,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,021,153.56

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 0.00 0.00 432,000.00 0.00432,000.000.00432,000.00 432,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00432,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 0.00 0.00 432,000.00 0.00432,000.000.00432,000.00 432,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00432,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00155,000.000.00155,000.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00155,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00155,000.000.00155,000.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00155,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 141,592.05 0.00 715,274.95 18,888.00875,755.00(3,245.00)879,000.00 875,755.00 160,480.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00141,592.05 0.00879,000.00 0.00(3,245.00) 0.00 0.00 160,480.05

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 42,302.30 0.00 621,274.95 18,888.00682,465.25(79,534.75)762,000.00 682,465.25 61,190.30 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0042,302.30 0.00762,000.00 0.00(79,534.75) 0.00 0.00 61,190.30

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 762,000.00 (79,534.75) 682,465.25 762,000.00 (79,534.75) 0.00 0.00 682,465.25 61,190.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,302.3061,190.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,302.30 0.00 621,274.95 0.00 18,888.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 0.00 94,000.00 0.0094,000.000.0094,000.00 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0094,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 42,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.0042,220.0042,220.000.00 42,220.00 42,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0042,220.00 0.000.00 0.0042,220.00 0.00 0.00 42,220.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 13,220.00 13,220.00 0.00 13,220.00 0.00 0.00 13,220.00 13,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,220.0013,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5020321003 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,000.0029,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 25,090.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025,090.002,090.0023,000.00 25,090.00 25,090.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,090.00 0.0023,000.00 0.002,090.00 0.00 0.00 25,090.00
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Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 23,000.00 2,090.00 25,090.00 23,000.00 2,090.00 0.00 0.00 25,090.00 25,090.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,090.0025,090.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,090.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 31,979.75 0.00 0.00 0.0031,979.7531,979.750.00 31,979.75 31,979.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0031,979.75 0.000.00 0.0031,979.75 0.00 0.00 31,979.75

Utility Expenses 5020400000 55,689.60 0.00 182,537.43 11,772.97250,000.000.00250,000.00 250,000.00 67,462.57 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0055,689.60 0.00250,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 67,462.57

Water Expenses 5020401000 9,197.38 0.00 40,802.62 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 9,197.38 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.009,197.38 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,197.38

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 46,492.22 0.00 141,734.81 11,772.97200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 58,265.19 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0046,492.22 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 58,265.19

Communication Expenses 5020500000 16,439.26 0.00 109,001.74 2,950.00128,391.003,391.00125,000.00 128,391.00 19,389.26 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0016,439.26 0.00125,000.00 0.003,391.00 0.00 0.00 19,389.26

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 1,660.00 0.00 73,340.00 0.0075,000.000.0075,000.00 75,000.00 1,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,660.00 0.0075,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,660.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 2,270.00 0.00 12,320.00 2,655.0017,245.003,245.0014,000.00 17,245.00 4,925.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,270.00 0.0014,000.00 0.003,245.00 0.00 0.00 4,925.00

Mobile 5020502001 0.00 3,245.00 3,245.00 0.00 3,245.00 0.00 0.00 3,245.00 3,245.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 590.003,245.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,655.00

Landline 5020502002 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 1,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,680.001,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,680.00 0.00 12,320.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 11,658.26 0.00 23,341.74 0.0035,000.000.0035,000.00 35,000.00 11,658.26 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,658.26 0.0035,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,658.26

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 851.00 0.00 0.00 295.001,146.00146.001,000.00 1,146.00 1,146.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00851.00 0.001,000.00 0.00146.00 0.00 0.00 1,146.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 29,100.00 0.00 82,900.00 0.00112,000.000.00112,000.00 112,000.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,100.00 0.00112,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,100.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 29,100.00 0.00 82,900.00 0.00112,000.000.00112,000.00 112,000.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,100.00 0.00112,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,100.00

General Services 5021200000 1,090,571.78 0.00 2,262,452.76 98,975.463,452,000.00(21,000.00)3,473,000.00 3,452,000.00 1,189,547.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,090,571.78 0.003,473,000.00 0.00(21,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,189,547.24

Janitorial Services 5021202000 7,963.15 0.00 42,036.85 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 7,963.15 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,963.15 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,963.15

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 1,867,494.54 82,505.461,950,000.000.001,950,000.00 1,950,000.00 82,505.46 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,950,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 82,505.46

Other General Services 5021299000 1,082,608.63 0.00 352,921.37 16,470.001,452,000.00(21,000.00)1,473,000.00 1,452,000.00 1,099,078.63 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,082,608.63 0.001,473,000.00 0.00(21,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,099,078.63

Other General Services 5021299099 1,473,000.00 (21,000.00) 1,452,000.00 1,473,000.00 (21,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,452,000.00 1,099,078.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,082,608.631,099,078.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,082,608.63 0.00 352,921.37 0.00 16,470.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 0.00 0.00 112,022.94 0.00112,022.94(5,977.06)118,000.00 112,022.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00118,000.00 0.00(5,977.06) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 5021304000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings 5021304001 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 0.00 0.00 24,022.94 0.0024,022.94(5,977.06)30,000.00 24,022.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.00(5,977.06) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 20,000.00 (5,977.06) 14,022.94 20,000.00 (5,977.06) 0.00 0.00 14,022.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,022.94 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.0070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0070,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Machinery and 5021321000 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.008,000.000.008,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.008,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021321002 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5021321003 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 30,010.12 0.00 40,820.94 0.0070,831.065,831.0665,000.00 70,831.06 30,010.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0030,010.12 0.0065,000.00 0.005,831.06 0.00 0.00 30,010.12

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 2,179.06 0.00 7,820.94 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 2,179.06 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,179.06 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,179.06

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 2,179.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,179.062,179.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,179.06 0.00 7,820.94 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 12,000.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.0045,000.000.0045,000.00 45,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0012,000.00 0.0045,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 15,831.06 0.00 0.00 0.0015,831.065,831.0610,000.00 15,831.06 15,831.06 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,831.06 0.0010,000.00 0.005,831.06 0.00 0.00 15,831.06

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 521,664.32 0.00 903,835.68 3,500.001,429,000.0021,000.001,408,000.00 1,429,000.00 525,164.32 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00521,664.32 0.001,408,000.00 0.0021,000.00 0.00 0.00 525,164.32

Representation Expenses 5029903000 50,900.00 0.00 88,600.00 3,500.00143,000.000.00143,000.00 143,000.00 54,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0050,900.00 0.00143,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 54,400.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 56,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 0.0071,000.0021,000.0050,000.00 71,000.00 56,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0056,500.00 0.0050,000.00 0.0021,000.00 0.00 0.00 56,500.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 375,000.00 0.00 780,000.00 0.001,155,000.000.001,155,000.00 1,155,000.00 375,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00375,000.00 0.001,155,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 375,000.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 1,155,000.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 1,155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 375,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 375,000.00375,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 375,000.00 0.00 780,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 39,264.32 0.00 20,735.68 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 39,264.32 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0039,264.32 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 39,264.32

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 39,264.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,264.3239,264.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,264.32 0.00 20,735.68 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,881,000.00 0.00 1,881,000.00 1,881,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,881,000.00 537,580.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 537,580.09 537,580.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 537,580.09 0.00 1,343,419.91 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,881,000.00 0.00 1,881,000.00 1,881,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,881,000.00 537,580.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 537,580.09 537,580.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 537,580.09 0.00 1,343,419.91 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 457,254.75 457,254.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75 457,254.75 457,254.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 457,254.75 457,254.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75 457,254.75 457,254.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 457,254.75 457,254.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75 457,254.75 457,254.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75

Terminal Leave Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75457,254.75457,254.750.00 457,254.75 457,254.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 457,254.75 457,254.75

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 457,254.75 457,254.75 0.00 457,254.750.00 0.00 457,254.75 0.000.00 0.00457,254.75 0.000.00 0.00457,254.75 0.000.00 0.000.00 457,254.750.00
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GRAND TOTAL 29,087,000.00 457,254.75 29,544,254.75 29,087,000.00 0.00 0.00 457,254.75 29,544,254.75 8,225,284.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,225,284.10 7,426,814.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,426,814.31 0.00 21,318,970.65 0.00 798,469.79
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